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NUMBER OF ESTABLISHMENTS AND EMPLOYEES BY INDUSTRY AND SIZE IN THE WHOLE KINGDOM, 2005

Industry Number Share
Manufacturing 4,401,289 51%
Wholesale and retail trade, repair of motr vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household good 1,481,678 17%
Real estate, renting and business activities 572,097 7%
Transport, storage and communications 488,026 6%
Construction 458,986 5%
Hotels and restaurants 422,011 5%
Financial intermediation 270,164 3%
Other community, social and personal service activities 193,986 2%
Health and social work 106,399 1%
Electricity, gas and water supply 103,936 1%
Education 68,123 1%
Mining and quarrying 45,948 1%
Private households with employed persons 11,483 0%

TOTAL 8,624,126 100%
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Bz BEESTEH5— 2005
1 Machinery 11.8%
2 Transport Equipment 111%
3 Food W\
4 Electrical Machinery and Supplies /8—4%\
5 Beverages \7-8%/
6 Wearing Apparel Except Footwear 7.2%
7 Chemicals and Chemical Products 6.4%
8 Petroleum Refineries and Petroleum Products 5.9%
9 Other Manufacturing Industries 5.8%
10 Textiles 5.0%
11 Rubber and Plastic Products 4.4%
12 Non-metallic Mineral Products 4.4%
13 Fabricated Products 3.0%
14 Leather, Leather Products and Footwear 2.9%
15 Furniture and Fixtures 1.8%
16 Paper and Paper Products 1.8%
17 Tabacco 1.5%
18 Basic Metals Industries 1.0%
19 Printing, Publishing and Allied Industries 0.8%
20 Wood and Wood Products 0.4%
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Energy consumption in manufacturing sub-sector: food and beverage, 1990-2004

Unit: Ktoe
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t-coz K-toe millions of Baht
4 CO2HFHE 2004 IRILF—HEE 2004 GDP 2004

1 non—metal 22,920,061 | non—metal 6,557 | fabricated metal 744,055
2 others 13,636,879 | food & beverage 6,376 | food & beverage 436,732
3 chemical 10,777,169 | chemical 2,731 | textile 360,274
4 food & beverage 8,403,441 | fabricated metal 1,531 | chemical 233,206
5 fabricated metal 7,816,149 | others 1,459 | non—metal 196,192
6 textile 5,930,790 | basic metal 1,213 | others 148,820
7 basic metal 5,820,731 | textile 1,116 | wood & furniture 51,123
8 paper 3,284,617 | paper 794 | paper 40,269
9 wood & furniture 996,179 | wood & furniture 184 | basic metal 27,551
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Summary of Basic Statistics for Manufacturing Establishments in 2002 by Category of Industry

(Thousand Baht)

Food Products and Beverages

Wearing Apparel

Textiles

Fabricated Metal Products

Other Non—metallic Mineral Products
Machinery and Equipment

Rubber and Plastic Products

Chemicals and Chemical Products

Basic Metals

Motor Vehicles, Trailers and Semi—trailers

Radio, Television and Communication
Equipment and Apparatus

Refined Petroleum Products, Coke and Nuclear Fuel

Office, Accounting and Computing Machinery

Number of
establishment
s

25,549
9,650
4,804
3,917
2,241
1,729

1,153

670

90

31

Employees
Value of gross output Value added
Number

698,158 854,866,259.7 169,319,404.1

302,757 110,078,125.7 42,464,661.4

309,785 187,073,421.4 49,913,611.4

175,143 251,255,116.6 69,280,265.6

169,393 198,811,468.1 55,767,996.5

124,969 264,752,114.5 66,655,764.0

237,329 279,841,721.4 71,184,017.2

119,056 565,723,534.5 81,680,357.5

55,858 241,676,980.3 34,981,163.0

105,348 574,475,945.7 151,731,395.3

275,253 1,064,362,344.5 166,763,128.3

6,718 501,167,577.0 79,538,318.5

27,433 326,060,428.5 61,038,634.4

HP: Report of the 2003 Manufacturing Industry Survey, Whole Kingdom (National Statistical Office, Ministry of Information and Communication Technology)
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Number and percentage of manufacturing establishments by foreign investment or share holding, export and division of industry

Foreign investment Export
Total
No Yes No Yes
Number Number % Number % Number % Number %

Office, Accounting and Computing 31 18| 581 13 419 20 | 645 1 355

Machinery
Radio, Television and Gommunication 670 410 61.2 260 38.8 391 58.4 279 416

Equipment and Apparatus
Motor Vehicles, Trailers and Semi—trailers 1,153 950 824 203 17.6 939 814 214 18.6
Chemicals and Chemical Products 2,241 1,928 86.0 313 14.0 1,856 82.8 385 17.2
Refined Petroleum Products, Coke and Nuclear Fuel 90 79 87.8 11 12.2 72 80.0 18 20.0
Rubber and Plastic Products 3,917 3,531 90.2 386 9.8 3,331 85.0 586 15.0
Basic Metals 1,729 1,639 94.8 90 52 1,594 92.2 135 78
Machinery and Equipment 4,804 4,605 95.9 199 4.1 4,496 93.6 308 6.4
Fabricated Metal Products 25,549 25,122 98.3 427 1.7 25,101 98.2 448 1.8
Other Non—metallic Mineral Products 9,650 9,520 98.6 130 1.4 9,192 95.2 458 4.8
Textiles 58,464 99.6 224 04 58,277 99.3 411 0.7
Food Products and Beverages 99,851 99.7 292 0.3 99,306 99.2 837 0.8
Wearing Apparel 70,402 99.8 125 0.2 69,920 99.1 607 0.9
HiFT: Report of the 2003 Manufacturing Industry Survey Whole Kingdom
KEEMBMICET M LRLEERERAR EVVDRRIIEEMBLMAIER . EEOXRRIEMAMNMEMELAZIEER,
TIN—DRRFIINEERLE EMIER, J)—ORRFTEE LR EEIIER,
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